December 2014 is prepared based on (i) the consolidated statement of financial position of
the Group as at 31 December 2014, the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income and consolidated statement of cash flows of the Group for the year
ended 31 December 2014 as extracted from the consolidated financial statements set out
in the latest published annual report of the Group and (ii) the consolidated statement of
financial position of the Target Group at 31 December 2014, the consolidated statement of
profit or loss and other comprehensive income and consolidated statement of cash flows
for the year ended 31 December 2014 of the Target Group as extracted from the
Accountants’ Report of the Target Group set out in Appendix II to this Circular, after
making pro forma adjustments to the Acquisition.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-2 –

(II) Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the
Enlarged Group

The Group

The
Target
Group Proforma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

for the
Enlarged

Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Unaudited)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 67,546 21,523 89,069
Investment properties 29,790 — 29,790
Interests in associates 1,295 — 1,295
Interest in a joint venture 946 — 946
Intangible assets 26,850 — 26,850
Goodwill 105,188 — 228,731 333,919
Trade receivables 4,802 — 4,802
Other receivables and

prepayments 5,657 3,239 8,896
Deferred tax assets 5,839 5,126 10,965
Deposits paid for potential

acquisitions of subsidiaries 142,661 — 142,661

390,574 29,888 649,193

Current assets
Inventories 862 715 1,577
Amounts due from customers for

contract works 41,113 — 41,113
Trade receivables 152,662 62,037 214,699
Other receivables and prepayments 69,470 10,142 79,612
Payments on behalf of residents 86,214 — 86,214
Financial assets designated as

fair value through profit or
loss (‘‘FVTPL’’) — 69,007 69,007

Amounts due from fellow
subsidiaries 20,157 — 20,157

Amounts due from non-controlling
shareholders 14,989 — 14,989

Amounts due from related parties 336 — 336
Pledged/restricted bank deposits 136,323 — 136,323
Bank balances and cash 687,031 116,942 (330,000) (3,466) 470,507

1,209,157 258,843 1,134,534

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-3 –

The Group

The
Target
Group Proforma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

for the
Enlarged

Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Unaudited)

Current liabilities
Amounts due to customers

for contract works 8,195 — 8,195
Trade payables 25,975 11,388 37,363
Other payables and accruals 176,252 159,704 335,956
Dividends payables — 6,000 6,000
Receipts on behalf of residents 72,745 3,034 75,779
Amounts due to fellow subsidiaries 1,777 — 1,777
Amounts due to non-controlling

shareholders 5,846 — 5,846
Amount due to an associate 775 — 775
Amount due to a joint venture 94 — 94
Tax liabilities 83,906 7,336 91,242
Borrowings due within one year 127,927 — 127,927

503,492 187,462 690,954

Net current assets 705,665 71,381 443,580

Total assets less current
liabilities 1,096,239 101,269 1,092,773

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 7,385 — 7,385
Amount due to a

non-controlling shareholder 1,572 — 1,572
Borrowings due after one year 18 — 18

Total non-current liabilities 8,975 — 8,975

Net assets 1,087,264 101,269 1,083,798

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-4 –

(III) Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income of the Enlarged Group

The Group

The
Target
Group

Proforma
adjustment

Unaudited
pro forma

for the
Enlarged

Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 4) (Unaudited)

Revenue 389,287 416,847 806,134
Cost of sales and services (79,405) (352,556) (431,961)

Gross profit 309,882 64,291 374,173
Other gains and losses (11,943) (3,381) (15,324)
Other income 4,241 2,040 6,281
Selling and distribution expenses (1,687) — (1,687)
Administrative expenses (92,864) (34,402) (3,466) (130,732)
Expenses recharged to

residential communities
under commission basis 20,029 — 20,029

Finance costs (1,920) — (1,920)
Listing expenses (16,282) — (16,282)
Changes in fair value of investment properties 1,941 — 1,941
Share of results of associates 58 — 58
Share of results of a joint venture 378 — 378

Profit before tax 211,833 28,548 236,915
Income tax expense (61,347) (7,248) (68,595)

Profit for the year 150,486 21,300 168,320

Profit for the year attributable to:
— Owners of the Company 145,675 21,269 163,478
— Non-controlling interests 4,811 31 4,842

150,486 21,300 168,320

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-5 –

(IV) Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows of the Enlarged
Group

The Group

The
Target
Group Proforma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

for the
Enlarged

Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Unaudited)

NET CASH FROM OPERATING
ACTIVITIES 57,187 2,202 59,389

INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Interest received 1,308 1,312 2,620
Acquisitions of subsidiaries (31,796) — (193,404) (3,466) (228,666)
Dividend received from an associate 360 — 360
Consideration received on disposal

of subsidiaries in prior year 1,630 — 1,630
Purchase of property, plant and

equipment (50,003) (3,666) (53,669)
Proceeds of disposal of property,

plant and equipment 5,429 — 5,429
Deposit paid for potential acquisition

of subsidiaries (142,661) — (142,661)
Capital injection to an associate (490) — (490)
Increase in restricted bank deposits (135,326) — (135,326)
Advance to a customer (12,000) — (12,000)
Repayment form a customer 1,752 — 1,752
Repayment from the immediate

holding company 1 — 1
Repayment from a fellow subsidiary 29,377 — 29,377
Advances to fellow subsidiaries (18,539) — (18,539)
Repayment from a related party 967 — 967
Repayment from a non-controlling

shareholder 26,901 — 26,901
Advances to non-controlling

shareholders (11,370) — (11,370)
Advance to a former shareholder of

a subsidiary (3,202) — (3,202)
Purchase of financial assets

designated as FVTPL — (68,002) (68,002)
Redemption of financial assets

designated as FVTPL — 48,500 48,500

NET CASH USED IN FROM
INVESTING ACTIVITIES (337,662) (21,856) (556,388)

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-6 –

The Group

The
Target
Group Proforma adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

for the
Enlarged

Group
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Unaudited)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Interest paid (1,557) — (1,557)
Repayments of bank borrowings (162) — (162)
Bank borrowing raised 127,730 — 127,730